# OP \$40.00 1049

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Ohno	03/03/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fourier Inc.
Street Address:	1-12-10-204, Fukuei, Ichikawa-shi
City:	Chiba
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	272-0137

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10496384

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: raed@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHNO1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017375 FRAME: 0821

500088576

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 015392, Frame 0069, on November 24, 2004, I, Hiroyuki OHNO, residing at 1-12-10-204, Fukuei, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba 272-0137 Japan, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/496,384, filed May 24, 2004, in the name of Hiroyuki OHNO, Hiromitsu SAISHO and Hideki TANZAWA for "CYTOTOXIC PROTEIN AND UTILIZATION THEREOF", and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Fourier Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a

Japanese corporation having a place of business at 1-12-10-204,

Fukuei, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba 272-0137 Japan, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Hiroyuki OHNO, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

PATENT REEL: 017375 FRAME: 0822 Page 2

countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

March	3 rd	2006
March	oru.	2000

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

Date

Hiroyaki OHNO

Witness:

ignature)

Kazutoshi FUNAHASHI, March 3rd, 2006

(Typed Name and Date)